2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division llI

Denison Golf Club - October 4, 2017

State Qualifiers: Top team and top low scoring individual not on a qualifying

team to the State Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates State Tournament Qualifier

Place School

1st Worthington Christian *

Tyler Jones, 11
Jake Hoheisel, 12
Blake Lawson, 11
Will Evans, 11
Cole Brooks, 11
2nd  Wellington School
Jack Doody, 11
Aidan Schumer, 10
Garrett Thesing, 10
Carsten Judge, 9
Jay Briggs, 11
3rd Newark Catholic
Xavier Gartside, 12
Keaton Wirth, 12
Garrett McCarthy, 10
Alex Urban, 11
Colin Crumrine, 9
4th Ridgedale
1 Mitchill Reasoner, 12
2 Brock Williams, 11
3 Jesse Schertzer, 10
4 Grant Park, 10
5 Sam Leach, 10
5th  Fairbanks
Justin Brackenridge, 11
Travis Brake, 10
Seth Payne, 10
Aidan Wilson, 11
Logan Bocsy, 9
6th  Cardington-Lincoln
Logan Doubikin, 11
Jacob Spires, 11
Cayman Spires, 10
Danny Vaught, 10
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38 35 73
38 42 80
39 40 79
39 42 81
42 43 85
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39 39 78
39 42 81
42 43 85
38 39 77
40 42 82
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41 46 87
43 45 88
44 42 86
45 41 86
50 52 102
352

37 37 74
46 42 88
44 47 91
50 50 100
47 52 99
354

37 48 85
46 44 90
38 50 88
46 45 91
49 51 100
403

52 47 99
48 45 93
50 54 104
53 60 113



2017 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Denison Golf Course - October 4, 2017

Boys Division llI

State Qualifiers: Top team and top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team advance to the State

Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates State Tournament Qualifier

Place Name
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Drew Salyers, 10
Tyler Jones, 11
Mitchill Reasoner, 12
Carsten Judge, 9
Jack Doody, 11
Blake Lawson, 11
Aaron Cincione, 11
Peter Shugert, 11
Jake Hoheisel, 12
Aidan Schumer, 10
Will Evans, 11
Matthew York, 12
Jay Briggs, 11
Garrett Thesing, 10
Justin Brackenridge, 11
Hayes Bentley, 11
Cole Brooks, 11
Garrett McCarthy, 10
Alex Urban, 11
Xavier Gartside, 12
Seth Payne, 10
Brock Williams, 11
Keaton Wirth, 12
Travis Brake, 10
Aidan Wilson, 11
Jesse Schertzer, 10
Jacob Spires, 11
John Michael Hershberger, 12
Logan Doubikin, 11
Sam Leach, 10
Logan Bocsy, 9
Grant Park, 10

Colin Crumrine, 9
Cayman Spires, 10
Liam Warren, 10
Danny Vaught, 10

School

East Knox*
Worthington Christian*
Ridgedale

Wellington School
Wellington School
Worthington Christian*
Grandview Heights.
Shekinah Christian
Worthington Christian*
Wellington School
Worthington Christian*
Grandview Heights.
Wellington School
Wellington School
Fairbanks

Northmor

Worthington Christian*
Newark Catholic
Newark Catholic
Newark Catholic
Fairbanks

Ridgedale

Newark Catholic
Fairbanks

Fairbanks

Ridgedale
Cardington-Lincoln
Shekinah Christian
Cardington-Lincoln
Ridgedale

Fairbanks

Ridgedale

Newark Catholic
Cardington-Lincoln
Cardington-Lincoln
Cardington-Lincoln

Front Back Tota
35 34 69
38 35 73
37 37 74
38 39 77
39 39 78
39 40 79
37 42 79
41 39 80
38 42 80
39 42 81
39 42 81
37 44 81
40 42 82
42 43 85
37 48 85
41 44 85
42 43 85
44 42 86
45 41 86
41 46 87
38 50 88
46 42 88
43 45 88
46 44 90
46 45 91
44 47 91
48 45 93
48 49 97
52 47 99
47 52 99
49 51 100
50 50 100
50 52 102
50 54 104
54 53 107
53 60 113
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